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Cuestionario para las partes interesadas sobre la gestión 
del jurel del sur 
	
  
El	
  siguiente	
  cuestionario	
  está	
  diseñado	
  para	
  informar	
  a	
  los	
  científicos	
  que	
  participan	
  al	
  grupo	
  de	
  
discusión	
  sobre	
  el	
  jurel	
  del	
  sur	
  del	
  PELAC	
  sobre	
  los	
  puntos	
  de	
  vista	
  de	
  las	
  partes	
  interesadas	
  a	
  
propósito	
  del	
  desarrollo	
  de	
  la	
  pesquería	
  de	
  jurel	
  en	
  los	
  últimos	
  los	
  años	
  y	
  de	
  su	
  gestión	
  futura.	
  	
  
	
  

Nombre	
  y	
  apellido:	
  	
  
(persona	
  a	
  contactar	
  en	
  caso	
  de	
  preguntas	
  

adicionales	
  sobre	
  el	
  contenido	
  de	
  este	
  
cuestionario)	
  	
  

	
  

Organismo:	
  	
  	
   	
  

Representación:	
  

(Por	
  favor	
  indique	
  en	
  nombre	
  de	
  quien	
  habla	
  o	
  

como	
  han	
  sido	
  realizadas	
  las	
  respuestas	
  a	
  este	
  
cuestionario.	
  p.	
  	
  ej.¿Es	
  la	
  opinión	
  de	
  la	
  totalidad	
  
de	
  los	
  miembros	
  de	
  su	
  organización?	
  ¿O	
  solo	
  es	
  

la	
  opinión	
  de	
  parte	
  de	
  sus	
  miembros?	
  O	
  es	
  su	
  
opinión	
  personal.	
  Es	
  solo	
  para	
  tener	
  una	
  idea	
  del	
  
alcance	
  de	
  este	
  cuestionario,	
  y	
  juzgar	
  si	
  es	
  

representativo	
  de	
  todas	
  la	
  partes	
  interesadas)	
  

	
  

Anonimato:	
  

(Por	
  favor	
  indique	
  el	
  nivel	
  de	
  confidencialidad	
  

que	
  desea	
  mantener	
  	
  en	
  relación	
  al	
  contenido	
  de	
  
su	
  cuestionario.	
  La	
  próxima	
  reunión	
  se	
  basará	
  
sobre	
  los	
  contenidos	
  de	
  este	
  cuestionario.	
  p.	
  	
  

ej.todas	
  las	
  repuestas	
  	
  	
  para	
  cada	
  pregunta	
  se	
  
agruparan	
  paraobtener	
  una	
  repuesta	
  anónima,	
  
aunque	
  se	
  pueden	
  	
  destacar	
  algunos	
  ejemplos	
  

concretos	
  	
  de	
  respuesta.	
  Si	
  es	
  necesario,	
  por	
  
favor	
  indica	
  el	
  nivel	
  de	
  confidencialidad	
  para	
  

cada	
  pregunta.	
  Además,	
  puede	
  indicar	
  quien	
  
puede	
  leer	
  las	
  respuestas	
  del	
  cuestionario,	
  p.	
  	
  ej.	
  	
  
solo	
  la	
  Secretaría,	
  la	
  Secretaría	
  y	
  los	
  científicos,	
  

la	
  Secretaría,	
  los	
  cientifícos	
  y	
  el	
  Presidente,	
  o	
  
cualquier	
  persona)	
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1. ¿Cual	
  es	
  en	
  su	
  punto	
  de	
  vista	
  sobre	
  el	
  mínimo	
  anual	
  de	
  los	
  TACs	
  para	
  una	
  pesquería	
  viable	
  del	
  
jurel	
  del	
  sur?	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
2. ¿Prefería	
  un	
  TAC	
  más	
  bajo	
  pero	
  más	
  estable,	
  o	
  uno	
  más	
  alto	
  	
  pero	
  con	
  mayores	
  	
  variaciones?	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
3. ¿Cuáles	
  son	
  las	
  consideraciones	
  claves	
  del	
  mercado?	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  

4. ¿Existe	
  algúna	
  particularidad	
  de	
  tamaño/peso/condición	
  de	
  esta	
  especie	
  que	
  hace	
  que	
  tenga	
  
un	
  mayor	
  valor	
  en	
  el	
  mercado?	
  	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
5. ¿Que	
  medidas	
  adicionales	
  (si	
  considera	
  unas)	
  piensa	
  que	
  deberían	
  ser	
  establecidas	
  para	
  

gestionar	
  la	
  población	
  de	
  jurel	
  del	
  sur?	
  (p.	
  	
  ej.áreas	
  protegidas,	
  vedas,	
  protección	
  de	
  los	
  
juveniles	
  etc)	
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6. ¿Qué	
  cambios	
  ha	
  observado	
  en	
  la	
  distribución	
  y	
  la	
  capturabilidad	
  del	
  jurel	
  del	
  sur	
  en	
  los	
  
últimos	
  cinco	
  años?	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
7. ¿Qué	
  tipo	
  de	
  norma	
  de	
  control	
  de	
  las	
  capturas	
  preferiría	
  para	
  el	
  plan	
  de	
  gestión	
  pesquero	
  

(norma	
  sobre	
  los	
  TACs,	
  la	
  F,	
  la	
  HR)?	
  ¿Por	
  qué?	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
8. ¿Estaría	
  interesado(a)	
  por	
  la	
  aplicación	
  del	
  mecanismo	
  de	
  estabilidad?	
  ¿Por	
  qué?	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

9. ¿Piensa	
  que	
  los	
  consejos	
  científicos	
  de	
  los	
  últimos	
  	
  cinco	
  años	
  han	
  sido	
  fiables?	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
10. ¿Piensa	
  que	
  la	
  industria	
  puede	
  ayudar	
  a	
  obtener	
  datos	
  adicionales?	
  En	
  caso	
  afirmativo,	
  ¿Que	
  

tipo	
  de	
  datos?	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

11. ¿Existen	
  algunas	
  pesquerías	
  mixtas	
  que	
  explotan	
  el	
  jurel?	
  En	
  caso	
  afirmativo,	
  ¿Con	
  qué	
  otras	
  
especies?	
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12. ¿Percibe	
  una	
  evolución	
  en	
  el	
  modelo	
  de	
  explotación	
  de	
  las	
  pesquerías	
  mixtas?	
  En	
  caso	
  
afirmativo,	
  ¿Qué	
  tipo(s)	
  de	
  evolución,	
  con	
  qué	
  consecuencias?	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

13. La	
  caballa	
  puede	
  ser	
  una	
  captura	
  accidental	
  cuando	
  el	
  jurel	
  es	
  el	
  objetivo	
  principal.	
  ¿Conoce	
  
esta	
  situación,	
  implicando	
  la	
  caballa	
  o	
  otras	
  especies?	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
14. ¿Hay	
  alguna	
  otra	
  cosas	
  que	
  quisiera	
  añadir	
  y	
  que	
  debe	
  de	
  tenerse	
  en	
  cuenta?	
  Por	
  favor	
  si	
  desea	
  

hacer	
  cualquier	
  	
  sugerencia,	
  respecto	
  al	
  contenido	
  del	
  futuro	
  plan	
  de	
  gestión	
  o	
  sobre	
  los	
  
procedimientos	
  del	
  grupo	
  de	
  discusión,	
  le	
  rogamos	
  que	
  lo	
  hagan	
  saber.	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  	
  
	
  

[POR	
  FAVOR	
  ENVIE	
  ESTE	
  CUESTIONARIO	
  AL	
  SECRETARÍA	
  DEL	
  PELAC	
  ANTES	
  DEL	
  1ero	
  DE	
  NOVIEMBRE	
  2014.	
  
EL	
  TRABAJO	
  SUBSECUENTE	
  DE	
  MODELIZACIÓN	
  DE	
  LOS	
  CÍENTIFICOS	
  DEPENDERÁ	
  MUCHÍSIMO	
  DE	
  SU	
  

CONTRIBUCIÓN.	
  ¡MUCHAS	
  GRACIAS!	
  


